1	Name of the Institution	Bapuji Academy of Management & Research Davangere	
2	Address	BAMR MBA Programme P. B. No 311, Lake view Campus, S.S. Layout, Davangere-577 004, Karnataka. bapujiacademy@yahoo.com	
3	Name and address of Affiliating University	Davangere University "Shivagangotri", Tolahunse Davan	
4	Name and address of DTE or any other related State Govt. Office	Principal Secretary Government of Karnataka, Multistoried Building, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Veedhi, Bangalore-560 001, Karnataka	
5	Date of constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee	29-01-2020	
6	Contact details of in-charge (Name, Address, Phone number, Email ID)	Dr. Navin Nagaraj, Principal BAMR-MBA Programme P. B. No. 311, Lake view Campus, S.S. Layout, Davangere-577 004. Contact: 91-08192-220501 E-mail: <u>bapujiacademy@yahoo.com</u>	
7	Date of constitution of Anti- Ragging Squad	29-01-2020	
8	Number of surprise raids conducted by Squad		
9	Number of ragging incidents reported.	Nil	
10	Action taken on reported ragging cases		
11	Number of Monitoring Cell constituted.		
12	Incorporation of directions as provisioned under clause 11(a) of the regulation in the prospectus/advertisement issued for admission.		
13	Receipts of affidavits from the student and parent as envisaged under the regulation.		

CIRCULAR Sub: Anti Ragging Committee

As per the meeting held on 29 Jan 2023 the following committee is constituted for Prohibition of ragging in the College and Hostel for the academic year 2023-2024.

No.	Name of the Committee Member	Designation	Cell No.
1	Dr. Navin Nagaraj	Chairman	9886302667
2	Prof.Smitha K B	Member	7676882527
3	Prof. Sahana C Y	Member	9110884076
4	Mr. Girish P M	Member	9964892215
5	Mr. K C Hiremath	Member	9449336838
6	Mr. Sanganagoda B K	Member	9449421776
7	Mr. Manjunatha T	Member	8694940549
8	Senior students Sandeep N T III Sem Arfa Noori III Sem		9620310418 7795262365
9	Junior Students B Suhail I Sem Aishwarya I Sem		9513464396 9036675225

Kindly assist the administration to prevent the ragging in the institution

-: CIRCULAR : -

SUB: WOMEN HARRASMENT

As per the meeting held on 24 Apr 2023 the following committee is constituted for Prohibition of women harassment in the College and Hostel for the academic year 2023-24.

No.	Name of the Committee Member	Designation	Cell No.
1	Miss. Saroja S	Chairman	9632456167
2	Dr. Navin Nagaraj	Member	9886302667
3	Prof. Smitha K B	Member	7676882527
4	Prof. Sahana C Y	Member	9110884076
5	Mr. Girish P M	Member	9964892215
6	Mr. K C Hiremath	Member	9449336838
7	Mr. Sanganagoda B K	Member	9449421776
8	Mr. Manjunatha T	Member	8694940549
9	Senior students Thejaswini III Sem	Student Member	6362952049
10	Junior students Akshtha Goudar I Sem	Student Member	7483096592

PRINCIPAL

CIRCULAR

24-04-2023

Flying squad for Anti-ragging cell for Bapuji Academy of Management & Research executive hostels.

As per the norms to prevent the ragging inside the hostel premises, the following faculty members have been identified as flying squad. The faculties are here by requested to visit the hostel and rooms of their respective students and ensure the discipline inside the hostel on their respective schedules after college hours especially **during night hours**. The schedule of the visit are given below. It is effective from 24-04-2023

BOYS HOSTEL

Sl. no	Faculty name	College	Contact number
1	Dr. Navin Nagaraj	Bapuji Academy of Management & Research	9886302667
2	Mr. Subbramannyya R.	Bapuji Academy of Management & Research	9840910655

GIRLS HOSTEL

Sl.no	Faculty name	College	Contact number
1	Prof. Saroja S	Bapuji Academy of Management & Research	9632456167
2	Prof. Smitha K B	Bapuji Academy of Management & Research	7676882527
3	Prof. Sahana C Y	Bapuji Academy of Management & Research	9110884076

You are requested to record the details of the visit in the register kept with the security of the respective hostels.

Warden

Principal